

AMENDMENT #S.13

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR CLAMAN

TO: CSSB 217(RES), Draft Version "S"

Page 5, line 30:

Delete "AS 44.83.750"

Insert "AS 44.83.740"

Page 10, line 10:

Delete "**44.83.750**"

Insert "**44.83.740**"

Page 10, lines 26 - 27:

Delete "and conducting strategic planning"

Page 11, line 7:

Delete "44.83.750"

Insert "44.83.740"

Page 11, following line 9:

Insert a new subsection to read:

"(d) Notwithstanding AS 44.83.090(b), the transmission organization is subject to the jurisdiction of the commission. The commission shall adopt regulations under AS 44.62 (Administrative Procedure Act) necessary to carry out its powers and duties under AS 44.83.700 - 44.83.740. The transmission organization and its backbone transmission assets are not subject to AS 42.05.431(c)."

Page 11, lines 18 - 21:

Delete all material.

Renumber the following paragraphs accordingly.

Page 12, lines 9 - 10:

Delete all material.

Page 12, line 31, through page 13, line 15:

Delete all material.

Page 13, line 16:

Delete "Sec. 44.83.740"

Insert "Sec. 44.83.730"

Page 13, line 28:

Delete "Sec. 44.83.750"

Insert "Sec. 44.83.740"

Delete "44.83.750"

Insert "44.83.740"

Page 14, line 14:

Delete "44.83.750"

Insert "44.83.740"

Page 14, line 15:

Delete "AS 44.83.750"

Insert "AS 44.83.740"

Page 14, line 16:

Delete "44.83.750"

1 Insert "44.83.740"

2

3 Page 14, line 24:

4 Delete "44.83.750"

5 Insert "44.83.740"

6

7 Page 14, line 29, through page 15, line 8:

8 Delete all material.

9

10 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

11

12 Page 15, line 23:

13 Delete "Sections 18 and 19 of this Act take"

14 Insert "Section 18 of this Act takes"

15

16 Page 15, line 24:

17 Delete "sec. 22"

18 Insert "sec. 21"